
          

 

    PUBLIC NOTICE 

 

 Notice is hereby given that the following are the dates and times of the regular 

Meetings of the DEWITT COUNTY ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS for the year  

2015: 

 

 Monday 5 January     at  7:00 p.m. 

 Monday 2 February     at   7:00 p.m. 

 Monday 2 March      at   7:00 p.m. 

 Monday 6 April      at   7:00 p.m. 

 Monday 4 May      at   7:00 p.m. 

 Monday 1 June      at   7:00 p.m. 

 Monday 6 July      at   7:00 p.m. 

 Monday 3 August      at   7:00 p.m. 

 Monday          14 September     at    7:00 p.m. 

 Monday 5 October     at      7:00 p.m. 

 Monday 2 November     at   7:00 p.m. 

 Monday 7 December     at    7:00 p.m. 

 

 

 Unless circumstances or law determine otherwise, all of the aforementioned 

 

Meetings will be held in the Conference Room, DeWitt County Building, 201 West 

 

Washington Street, in Clinton, Illinois. 

 

 In instances where there is no business to be conducted or acted upon, or in 

 

instances of severe weather, the Zoning Board reserves the right to cancel and/or  

 

Reschedule the meetings.  

 

 Special meetings of the Zoning Board may be called as necessary and  

 

Appropriate.  Public notice of any such meeting will be given in compliance with 

 

State and local law. 

 

 

Andy Hedrick, Chair 

Zoning Board of Appeals 

 

Dated 10-22-13 


